ಗಳು, 5-33) MB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MECUM	06-1	7-1999	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼			mins 6-4-69
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents	+ ∩ ± ∩ ± .	67906	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie Keiichi Sano	s):	1010	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Yasuo Segawa Norio Tabuchi				Electric Co., Ltd.
Tsutomu Yamada	7	- 74-	Addre	ss: 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(183) atractied () Te	3 U NO	Moriguchi	-shi, Osaka, JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:				100 E
🛛 Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	Street Addres	s:
☐ Security Agreement	□ Cha	inge of Name	-	64.0
☐ Cther			City:	
Execution Date: May 26, 19	199 .)eman lanoitibbA	s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):			
If this document is being file	ed together with a	new application	n, the execution date	e of the application is: May 26, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(5)		8. Patent No	0.(s) 04336788
	Ado	ditional numbers at	tacted? G Yes 2 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edward J. Ell	is		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR	COLBURN LLP		🔒 Endosed	
88 Day Hill R	oad			
Windsor, CT 0	5095		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:			8. Deposit acco	ount number:
			06-1130)
City: Windsor e	State: <u>CT</u> Z	DP: 06095	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000139 0932	1	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581	40.00 OP			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document. 	e and belief, the	foregoing infom	nation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy 🥴
Edward J. Ellis		The	Ah	June 7, 1999
Name of Person Signing]		Signature	Date Cate
Reg. 40,389	Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachment	ts, and document:
	Mail documents to t	oe recorded with	required cover sheet l	nformation to:

الدوح بعهما

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE				
Keiichi SANO	, residing at 80-1, Ni	shinoho, Godo-	-cho, Anpachi-gur	ı, Gifu, Jap ạ n
Yasuo SEGAWA	, residing at 145, God	lo, Gifu-shi, (Gifu, Japan	;
Norio TABUCHI	, residing at 11-1, Uma	yose-Fukutsukamae	, Imaise-cho, Ichinomi	ya—shi, Aichi, Japa
Tsutomu YAMADA	, residing at 112-3, Bab	amaehata-machi 3-	chame, Hozumi-cho, Moto	osu-gun,Gifu, Japa
	, residing at			;
1	, residing at			;
have invented certain	new and useful improv	ements in:		
Title:				
THIN FILM TRANSI	STOR AND DISPLAY	·		
for which I/WE have	filed an application for	Letters Patent o	f the United States;	
AND WHERE	EAS, SANYO ELECTR	IC CO., LTD.	, a corpo	oration
organized and existing				
	ri 2-chome, Moriguo			
is desirous of acquirin	g an interest in the Un	ited States and al	l foreign countries, i	in and to the
said invention and the	Letters Patent to be of	otained therefor;		
NOW THERE	FORE, TO ALL WHO	OM IT MAY CO	NCERN, be it know	n that, for and
in consideration of one	e (\$1.00) dollar to me/	us in hand paid, a	and other good and v	valuable
considerations, the rec	eipt of all of which is	hereby acknowle	dged, I/We, the said	i
Keiichi SANO	, Yasuo SEGAW	JA	, Norio TABUCHI	,
	,,			;
have sold, assigned an				
SANYO ELECTRIC CO.	. LTD., the entire righ	t, title and intere	st in and to said inve	ention in the
United States and in a	Il foreign countries, in	cluding priority r	ights, as fully set for	rth and
described in said appli	ication; and I/We do h	ereby authorize a	nd request the Com	missioner of
Patents to issue said L				

1

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0924

issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and						
reissues thereof, to the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., as assignee of the entire right,						
title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of						
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers						
necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called						
upon to do so by the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors or assigns, and that						
I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., fully assist and						
cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents						
issuing thereon.						

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	May 26, 1999	Keiichi Sano	L.S
		Keiichi SANO	
Date:	May 26, 1999	Yasuo SEGAWA	_L.S
Date:	May 26, 1999	Noria Jaluchi Norio TABUCHI	L.S
Date:	May 26, 1999	Tsutomu Yamada Tsutomu YAMADA	_L.S
Date:			_L.S.
Date:			L.S.

RECORDED: 06/07/1999